Inmarsat Fleet BB SEA-TECH SYSTEMS"

Navigate Anywhere « Connect Everywhere

Inmarsat FleetBB 250/500 Airtime Plans (Seasonal)
(effective May 1, 2024)

Data Plans Standard Annual Plan
Activation / Re-activation <0
Annual Included MB
300
Annual Subscription
$5700
$ Per MB Included $19.00
Per MB
S Per MB Overage $27.00
(>300MB usage within Period) Per MIB
Contract Terms*
12 Month
Optional Add-On Services
Cloud $360/Year
Firewall Allows control/blocking of services like YouTube, FB, Whatsapp, and more
Vessel
Tracking $240/Year
CruisersEmail Optional: Highly Recommended = $360/Year (works with Redport Optimizer or Narwhal Wi-Fi)
NarwhalMail Optional: Highly Recommended = $360/Year (works with OCENS SideKick or Narwhal Wi-Fi)
Streaming Data Rates (Per Minute) Voice Calling Rates (Per Minute)
8 kbps $0.65 To PSTN/Fixed (out) $0.55
16 kbps $1.25 To Cellular (out) $0.55
24 kbps $1.75 To FB/FO/BGAN/SB/GSPS (out) $0.55
32 kbps $4.00 To Voicemail (out) $0.55
64 kbps $5.50 To Iridium (out) $8.00
128 kbps $17.00 To Thuyara (out) $4.50
256 kbps $31.00 To Other Sat (out) $5.00
Emergency 505 (out) $0.00
Additional Services SMS (out) $0.50 (each)
Static IP Address S40/Month
+1 US Phone Number Optional

These Inmarsat Fleet Broadband Plans use Sea-Tech Reusable SIM Card

*Unless otherwise specified, minimum Period is 12 Months. Renewal Period starts at end of minimum period and runs for
additional 12 months.

***Direct Dial Inbound calls are free, but caller may be billed an international rate by their provider.

All Prices in USD

All Satellite Phones and Devices are shipped with an unactivated SIM card. Call or Email activations@sea-tech.com to
activate your service.

activations@sea-tech.com https://seatech.systems 1.206.792.9540




Inmarsat Fleet BB

SEA-TECH SYSTEMS"

Navigate Anywhere « Connect Everywhere

Inmarsat FleetBB 250/500 Airtime Plans (Month-to-Month)
(effective May 1, 2024)

Data Plans | Standard 100MB 250MB | 500MB 1GB 2.5GB 5GB 10GB 20GB

Activation /

Reactivation S50 S50 S50 S50 S50 S50 S50 S50 S50
Monthly

Included MB 25 100 375 750 1536 5120 10240 20480 40960
Monthly

Subscription $489 $883 $1303 $1736 $2018 $2277 $2669 $3398 $4087
$ Per MB $19.56 $8.83 $5.21 $3.47 $1.97 $0.89 $0.52 $0.33 $0.20
Included Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB
$ Per MB $30.00 $13.75 $8.00 $5.75 $3.25 $1.50 $0.85 $0.53 $0.00
Overage Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB FUP*
Contract
Terms* 1 Month 1 Month 1Month | 1Month | 1Month | 1Month | 1Month | 1Month | 1Month

Optional Add-On Services
Cloud $30/Mo
Firewall Allows control/blocking of services like YouTube, FB, Whatsapp, and more
Vessel

Tracking »20/Mo

CruisersEmail Optional: Highly Recommended = $30/Mo (works with Redport Optimizer, Go! Exec, or Narwhal Wi-Fi)

NarwhalMail Optional: Highly Recommended = $30/Mo (works with OCENS SideKick, Go! Exec, or Narwhal Wi-Fi)

Streaming Data Rates (Per Minute)

8 kbps $0.50
16 kbps $1.00
24 kbps $2.00
32 kbps $5.00
64 kbps $6.00
128 kbps $17.00
256 kbps $30.00
Additional Services
Static IP Address S40/Month
+1 US Phone Number Optional

Voice Calling Rates (Per Minute)

To PSTN/Fixed (out) $0.55

To Cellular (out) $0.55

To FB/FO/BGAN/SB/GSPS (out) $0.55
To Voicemail (out) $0.55

To Iridium (out) $8.00

To Thuyara (out) $4.50

To Other Sat (out) $5.00
Emergency 505 (out) $0.00

SMS (out)

$0.50 (each)

These Inmarsat Fleet Broadband Plans use Sea-Tech Reusable SIM Card

*Minimum Contract Term is 1 Months. Early Termination Fee Applies if cancelled before end of contract. If activated mid-month,
contracts always start on the 1% of the month following activation, first month service fee prorated by activation date.
***Direct Dial Inbound calls are free, but caller may be billed an international rate by their provider.

All Prices in USD

All Satellite Phones and Devices are shipped with an unactivated SIM card. Call or Email activations@sea-tech.com to
activate your service.

activations@sea-tech.com

https://seatech.systems

1.206.792.9540




Inmarsat Fleet BB SEA-TECH SYSTEMS'

Navigate Anywhere « Connect Everywhere

Inmarsat FleetBB 250/500 Airtime Plans (12 Month Term)
(effective May 1, 2024)

Data Plans 25MB 100MB 250MB 500MB 1GB 2.5GB 5GB 10GB Premium
:::L:?:::?o./q $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50
| n::\llluodn::I:/IB 25 100 250 500 1024 2560 5120 10240 fj(:::/S;JJ;
Monthly
Subscription $429 $769 $1142 $1472 $1709 $1930 $2261 $2953 $3789
S Per MB $17.16 $7.69 $4.57 $2.94 $1.67 $0.75 $0.44 $0.29 $0.19
Included Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB
S Per MB $28.00 $11.50 $6.75 $4.90 $2.75 $1.25 $0.75 $0.45 $0.00**
Overage Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB Per MB
Contract 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Terms* Months Months Months Months Months Months Months Months Months
Optional Add-On Services
Cloud $30/Month
Firewall Allows control/blocking of services like YouTube, FB, Whatsapp, and more
Ty:cs;fr:g $20/Month
CruisersEmail Optional: Highly Recommended = $30/Mo (works with Redport Optimizer, Go! Exec, or Narwhal Wi-Fi)
NarwhalMail Optional: Highly Recommended = $30/Mo (works with OCENS SideKick, Go! Exec, or Narwhal Wi-Fi)
Streaming Data Rates (Per Minute) Voice Calling Rates (Per Minute)
8 kbps $0.50 To PSTN/Fixed (out) $0.55
16 kbps $1.00 To Cellular (out) $0.55
24 kbps $2.00 To FB/FO/BGAN/SB/GSPS (out) $0.55
32 kbps $5.00 To Voicemail (out) $0.55
64 kbps $6.00 To Iridium (out) $8.00
128 kbps $17.00 To Thuyara (out) $4.50
256 kbps $30.00 To Other Sat (out) $5.00
Emergency 505 (out) $0.00
Additional Services SMS (out) $0.50 (each)
Static IP Address S40/Month
+1 US Phone Number Optional

These Inmarsat Fleet Broadband Plans use Sea-Tech Reusable SIM Card

*Minimum Contract Term is 12 Months. Early Termination Fee Applies if cancelled before end of contract. If activated mid-
month, contracts always start on the 1% of the month following activation, first month service fee prorated by activation date.
**Premium Plan includes 20GB of data per month, Fair Usage Policy applies after 20GB while additional data consumed without
overage fees.

***Direct Dial Inbound calls are free, but caller may be billed an international rate by their provider.

All Prices in USD

All Satellite Phones and Devices are shipped with an unactivated SIM card. Call or Email activations@sea-tech.com to
activate your service.

activations@sea-tech.com https://seatech.systems 1.206.792.9540




